
Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
Indianapolis Motor Speedway June 15th-17th

TA XGT SGT GT Round 5
Official Qualifying Results

Race Director: David Hoots
Director of Timing & Scoring: Stephanie Whitnable
Sanction: 23-TRAM-59939

Pos No. Class PIC Driver/Hometown Sponsor/Car BestTm Diff Gap

1 20 TA 1 Matt Brabham/Indianapolis Ind Gym Weed/Ford Mustang 1:22.302    
2 44 TA 2 Adam Andretti/Brownsburg Ind Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro 1:23.221 0.92 0.92
3 16 TA 3 Chris Dyson/Poughkeepsie N.Y. Gym Weed/Ford Mustang 1:23.477 1.18 0.26
4 8 TA 4 Tomy Drissi/Los Angeles Calif. Lucas Oil/Chevrolet Camaro 1:24.021 1.72 0.54
5 2 TA 5 Paul Menard/Eau Claire Wisc. WeaverRacing/Technique/Dodge/Dodge Challenger 1:24.264 1.96 0.24
6 40 TA 6 Keith Grant/Germantown Tenn. Showtime Motorsports/Chevrolet Camaro 1:24.309 2.01 0.05
7 57 TA 7 David Pintaric/Canfield Ohio Kryderacing/Ford Mustang 1:25.452 3.15 1.14
8 23 TA 8 Amy Ruman/Stow Ohio McNichols Co./Valley Automotive/Chevrolet Corvette 1:26.542 4.24 1.09
9 4 XGT 1 Wesley Slimp/Marietta Ga Bridgehaul/BennettFamilyOfComp/Audi R8 LMS 1:28.724 6.42 2.18

10 17 TA 9 Claudio Burtin/Marietta Ga. Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro 1:28.938 6.64 0.21
11 42 XGT 2 Danny Lowry/Beech Island S.C Bennett/Bridgehaul/PitBoxes.Com/Mercedes AMG GT3 1:29.310 7.01 0.37
12 92 XGT 3 Chris Evans/Powell Butte Ore. Central Welding Supply/Ford Mustang 1:29.580 7.28 0.27
13 30 TA 10 Richard Grant/Germantown Tenn. Grant Racing/Chevrolet Corvette 1:31.819 9.52 2.24
14 55 SGT 1 Milton Grant/Germantown Tenn. SpringhillSuites/SentrySelfStorage/Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 1:33.037 10.74 1.22
15 18 SGT 2 Ricky Sanders/Stockbridge Ga. Bridgehaul/Bennett/Pitboxes.com/Chevrolet Corvette 1:33.728 11.43 0.69
16 14 GT 1 Billy Griffin/West Palm Beach Fla. GriffinAutoCare/Sheehan'sTowing/Ford Mustang 1:35.094 12.79 1.37
17 11 GT 2 Florian Eyme/Bethesda Md Racing Hive/Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 1:38.299 16.00 3.21
18 91 GT 3 Michael Attaway/Jefferson Ga. Bennett/Bridgehaul/PitBoxes.Com/Audi R8 1:39.235 16.93 0.94
19 47 SGT 3 Brion Gluck/LaGrange GA GallantFew/FactoryFive/Gibbons/Factory Five GTM 1:42.678 20.38 3.44
20 84 SGT 4 Lee Saunders/Lakeland Fl Landsearch LLC/Dodge Viper      
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